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2025 Holiday Trash Route Schedule 
 
New Year’s Day – Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
 Wednesday and Thursday routes will be each run one day behind.  Transfer Station will be closed January 1st.   

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Monday, January 20, 2025 (Third Monday in January) 
 Every day will run one day behind from January 21st – 24th.  Transfer Station will be closed January 20th.   

President’s Day – Monday, February 17, 2025 (Third Monday in February) 
 Every day will run one day behind from February 18th – 21st.  Transfer Station will be closed February 17th.   

Good Friday – Friday, April 18, 2025 
 No change for trash route.  Transfer Station will be closed Friday, April 18th. 

Memorial Day – Monday, May 26, 2025  
 Every day will run one day behind from May 27th – May 30st.  Transfer Station will be closed May 26th. 
 

*Beginning June 1, 2025, and Ending August 31, 2025, trash pickup will run an hour earlier* 
 
Juneteenth – Thursday, June 19th, 2025  
 No change for trash route.  Transfer Station will be closed Friday, June 20th. 

Independence Day – Friday, July 4, 2025 
 No change for trash route.  Transfer Station will be closed July 5th. 

Labor Day – Monday, September 1, 2025 (First Monday in September) 
 Every day will run one day behind from September 2nd – 5th.  Transfer Station will be closed September 1st. 

Veteran’s Day – Tuesday, November 11, 2025 
 No change for trash route.  Transfer Station will be closed Friday, November 14th.   

Thanksgiving – Thursday, November 27, Friday, November 28 & Saturday, November 29, 2025 
Thursday, November 27th route will be split between Tuesday and Wednesday.  Tuesday, November 25th will 
run in Winthrop, Cerro Gordo, and surrounding areas.  Wednesday, November 26th will run from HWY 234 
to Foreman area.  Transfer Station will be closed Saturday, November 29th.   

Christmas –Thursday, December 25, Friday, December 26 & Saturday, December 27, 2025 
Thursday, December 25th route will be split between Tuesday and Wednesday.  Tuesday, December 23rd will 
run in Winthrop, Cerro Gordo, and surrounding areas.  Wednesday, November 24th will run from HWY 234 
to Foreman area.  Transfer Station will be closed December 25th, 26th and 27th. 

*This Holiday Schedule is subject to change* 

For more information, please go to our website at https://lrcounty.org/departments/sanitation/ 


